



## Charging Cradle for DuraScan D745 and D755

### Barcode Scanner Charging Cradles

The Charging Cradle with medical-grade plastic is designed to recharge and provide easy storage of the D745/D755. When not in use or in between scanning sessions, scanners can charge on the cradle, set up in multiple ways. A multi-angle mounting bracket sets the cradle in different positions on a flat surface, or attaches to a wall for optimal convenience. Power LED indicates the cradle is ready. Simply set the scanner in the cradle, push down and the scanner begins charging. For additional convenience, the cradle is designed to charge scanners without having to remove the wrist strap.

### Hardware Features

- Specifically designed to charge the DuraScan D745/D755 a medical-grade, scanner built for healthcare environments. The cradle housing allows for safe daily cleaning and sanitizing with popular medical-grade disinfectant solutions.
- Designed to charge DuraScan D745/D755 barcode scanner
- Built-in latch securely holds D745/D755 in place for charging
- Flexible configuration options:
  - Lay flat on table
  - Stand upright at an angle
  - Mount to wall
- Rubber grips on bottom of cradle prevent sliding
- Charging Cradle LED indicates when cradle is "On" and connected to power

### Technical Specifications

- Compatible with any AC or DC adapter with 5V output at 1.4-2.0A and 4 mm barrel connector
- **Dimensions:**  
Charging cradle only:  
6.3 in x 2.4 in x 1.3 in (15.9 cm x 6 cm x 3.2 cm)  
Charging cradle with bracket installed:  
3.9 in x 5.7 in x 2.4 in (9.8 cm x 14.5 cm x 6 cm)
- **Weight (excluding AC adapter):**  
Charging cradle only: 4.4 oz (125 g)  
Charging cradle with bracket: 5.7 oz (162 g)
- Warranty: 1 Year

### Included Items

- Charging Cradle
- Charging Cable
- Mounting bracket and 2 mounting screws

#### [socketmobile.com](http://socketmobile.com)

UK/Ireland/South Africa: +44 7787 112109  
 France: +33 970 462 241  
 Switzerland: +41 62 834 07 80  
 Switzerland Toll Free: +41 (800) 898003

#### [sales@socketmobile.com](mailto:sales@socketmobile.com)

Toll-Free: +1 800 552 3300 (USA/Canada)  
 Germany: +41 62 834 07 80  
 Japan: +8190 9808 0518  
 Japan Toll Free: +81 (800) 9190303

Worldwide: +1 510 933 3000  
 EMEA & Russia: +41 62 834 07 80  
 Asia Pacific: +1 510 933 3122  
 Latin America: +1 510 933 3153



## Ladehalterung für DuraScan D745 und D755

### Ladehalterungen für Barcode-Scanner

Die Ladehalterung aus medizinischem Kunststoff dient zum Aufladen und zur einfachen Aufbewahrung des D745/D755. Immer in Ruhephasen oder zwischen Scan-Einsätzen lädt der Scanner automatisch. Die Ladehalterung kann variabel installiert werden, der Befestigungsbügel lässt sich in diversen Winkeln auf ebenen Flächen oder an der Wand anbringen. So ist ein optimaler Komfort gewährleistet. Die Power-LED zeigt an, wenn die Ladehalterung bereit ist. Setzen Sie den Scanner einfach hinein und drücken Sie ihn in Position, und Ihr Gerät beginnt sofort mit dem Ladevorgang. Die Barcode-Scanner D745/D755 können aufgeladen werden, ohne dass die Handschlaufe abgenommen werden muss.

### Hardware-Spezifikationen

- Speziell konzipiert für das Aufladen der DuraScan D745/D755, medizinische Scanner entwickelt für das Gesundheitswesen. Die Ladehalterung ermöglicht tägliches Reinigen/Desinfizieren mit gängigen medizinischen Desinfektionslösungen.
- Zum Aufladen der Barcode-Scanner DuraScan D745/D755
- Eine eingebaute Verriegelung hält den D745/D755 zum Aufladen sicher in Position
- Flexible Möglichkeiten zur Installation:
  - Flach auf den Tisch
  - Aufrecht stehend, leicht schräg
  - Wandmontage
- Gumminoppen an der Unterseite der Halterung verhindern ein Verrutschen
- Eine LED signalisiert, dass die Ladehalterung eingeschaltet und mit dem Stromnetz verbunden ist.

### Technische Spezifikationen

- Kompatibel mit allen AC- oder DC-Adaptern mit 5V-Ausgang bei 1,4-2,0A und 4-mm-Stecker
- **Abmessungen:**  
Nur Ladehalterung: 15,9cm x 6cm x 3,2cm  
Ladehalterung mit installiertem Bügel: 9,8cm x 14,5cm x 6cm
- **Gewicht (ohne Netzteil):**  
Nur Ladehalterung: 125g  
Ladehalterung mit Bügel: 162g
- Garantie: 1 Jahr

### Lieferumfang

- Ladehalterung
- Ladekabel
- Befestigungsbügel mit 2 Schrauben

[socketmobile.eu/de](http://socketmobile.eu/de)

Großbritannien/Irland/Südafrika: +44 7787 112109  
Frankreich: +33 970 462 241  
Schweiz: +41 62 834 07 80  
Schweiz Gebührenfrei: +41 (800) 898003

[sales@socketmobile.com](mailto:sales@socketmobile.com)

Gebührenfrei: +1 800 552 3300 (USA/Kanada)  
Deutschland: +41 62 834 07 80  
Japan: +8190 9808 0518  
Japan Gebührenfrei: +81 (800) 9190303

Weltweit: +1 510 933 3000  
EMEA & Russland: +41 62 834 07 80  
Asien-Pazifik: +1 510 933 3122  
Lateinamerika: +1 510 933 3153



## Cuna de carga para DuraScan D745 y D755

### Cuna de carga para escáneres de códigos de barras

La cuna de carga de plástico de calidad médica ha sido diseñada para recargar y almacenar fácilmente los escáneres de códigos de barras D745/D755 cuando no los esté usando. La cuna de carga puede instalarse en distintas posiciones gracias a un soporte de fijación multiángulo que le permite fijarla tanto horizontalmente sobre una superficie plana como en la pared. Un indicador LED le muestra cuando está lista para su uso. Le bastará con poner el escáner en la cuna y empujarlo para que empiece a cargarse. Para mayor comodidad, podrá cargar el dispositivo sin quitar la correa para la muñeca.

### Características de hardware

- Diseñada específicamente para cargar los escáneres de calidad médica para atención sanitaria DuraScan D745 y D755. Los materiales de calidad médica permiten que limpie la cuna diariamente con productos desinfectantes en total seguridad.
- Concebida para cargar los escáneres de códigos de barras DuraScan D745 y D755.
- Incorpora un tope para fijar los D745/ D755 a la cuna durante la carga.
- Multiposición:
  - Horizontal sobre una mesa o superficie plana
  - Vertical, inclinada
  - Fijada a la pared
- La base está equipada de almohadillas antideslizantes.
- El indicador LED de carga muestra si la cuna está encendida y enchufada a la corriente.

### Especificaciones técnicas

- Compatible con cualquier adaptador de CA o CC con salida de 5 V a 1,4 2,0 A y conector coaxial de 4 mm
- **Dimensiones:**
  - Cuna de carga sola: 15.9 cm x 6 cm x 3.2 cm
  - Cuna de carga con soporte de fijación: 9,8 cm x 14,5 cm x 6 cm
- **Peso (sin adaptador de CA):**
  - Cuna de carga sola: 125 g
  - Cuna de carga con soporte de fijación: 162 g
- Garantía: 1 año

### Artículos incluidos

- Cuna de carga
- Cable de carga
- Soporte de fijación y 2 tornillos

[socketmobile.eu/es](http://socketmobile.eu/es)

[sales@socketmobile.com](mailto:sales@socketmobile.com)

RU, Irlanda y Sudáfrica: +44 7787 112109

Número gratuito 7 800 552 3300 (EE. UU. y Canadá)

Internacional +1 510 933 3000

Francia: +33 970 462 241

Alemania: +41 62 834 07 80

EMEA y Rusia: +41 62 834 07 80

Suiza: + 41 62 834 07 80

Japón: +8190 9808 0518

Región Asia-Pacífico: +1 510 933 3122

Número gratuito para Suiza: +41 (800) 898003

Número gratuito para Japón: +81 (800) 9190303

Latinoamérica: +1 510 933 3153



# Station de charge pour DuraScan D745 et D755

## Station de charge pour lecteurs code-barres

Fabriquée en plastique de qualité médicale, cette station est conçue pour charger et stocker facilement les lecteurs code-barres de type D745 et D755. Pratique et multi-positionnable, elle charge vos lecteurs entre deux sessions de travail ou quand vous ne les utilisez pas. Pour un confort maximal, le support de montage multi-orientable vous permet de fixer la station dans différentes positions, sur une surface plane ou sur un mur. Un voyant LED indique que la station est prête pour le chargement. Glissez tout simplement le lecteur en place pour démarrer le chargement. Autre avantage très pratique : la station est conçue pour pouvoir charger le lecteur sans enlever la dragonne.

### Caractéristiques

- Spécialement conçue pour les lecteurs de qualité médicale D745 et D755, cette station est destinée au secteur de la santé. Pour un nettoyage et une désinfection quotidienne, vous pouvez utiliser tout type de désinfectant pour matériel médical.
- Permet de charger les lecteurs code-barres de type D745 et D755 de Socket Mobile.
- Comprend un système de fixation assurant le maintien du lecteur pendant le chargement.
- Multi-positionnable :
  - en position couchée, à plat sur un bureau
  - en position inclinée
  - en position debout avec fixation murale
- Base équipée de renforts en caoutchouc pour une meilleure stabilité du dispositif.
- Voyant LED indiquant que l'appareil est sous tension et raccordé au réseau électrique.

### Spécifications techniques

- Compatible avec un adaptateur secteur universel AC/DC 5V, connecteur 4 mm 1.4-2.0 A.
- **Dimensions**  
Station de charge seule : 15,9 cm x 6 cm x 3,2 cm  
Station de charge et support de montage : 9,8 cm x 14,5 cm x 6 cm
- **Poids (hors adaptateur secteur)**  
station de charge seule : 125 g  
station de charge et support : 162 g
- Garantie : 1 an

### Contenu du pack

- station de charge
- câble d'alimentation
- Support de montage et 2 vis

[socketmobile.eu/fr](http://socketmobile.eu/fr)

[sales@socketmobile.com](mailto:sales@socketmobile.com)

Royaume-Uni/Irlande/Afrique du Sud +44 7787 112109  
France +33 970 462 241  
Suisse +41 62 834 07 80  
Suisse (Numéro gratuit) +41 (800) 898003

Numéro gratuit : 1 800 552 3300 (USA/Canada)  
Allemagne +41 62 834 07 80  
Japon +8190 9808 0518  
Japon (Numéro gratuit) +81 (800) 9190303

International +1 510 933 3000  
EMEA & Russie +41 62 834 07 80  
Asie Pacifique +1 510 933 3122  
Amérique latine +1 510 933 3153





## DuraScan D745/D755 用の充電クレードル

### バーコードスキャナー用の充電クレードル

医療グレードのプラスチックを使用した充電クレードルは、D745/D755 を充電しながら置台として使えるように設計されています。使用していないときやスキャンセッションの合間に、スキャナはクレードルで充電でき、複数の方法で設置します。マルチアングル取り付けブラケットは、クレードルを平らな面のさまざまな位置に設定したり、最適な利便性のために壁に取り付けられたりします。電源 LED はクレードルの準備ができていることを示します。スキャナーをクレードルにセットし、押しこむだけでスキャナーの充電が開始されます。さらに便利にするために、クレードルはリストストラップを取り外すことなくスキャナを充電するように設計されています。

### ハードウェアの特徴

- DuraScan D745/D755 は、医療環境向けのスキャナーを充電するように特別に設計されています。クレードルハウジングは、一般的な医療グレードの消毒液で安心して毎日洗浄や消毒ができます。
- DuraScan D745/D755 バーコードスキャナー用です
- クレードルに D745/D755 を押し込むことで充電します
- 幾つかの設置方法があります:
  - テーブルの上に平に置く
  - テーブルの上に角度をつけておく
  - 壁に取り付ける
- クレードルの底にあるラバーグリップが滑りを防ぎます

### 仕様

- 5V 1.4-2.0A, 4mm バレルコネクターの AC アダプターと互換
- 寸法:
  - 充電クレードルのみ: 15.9 cm x 6 cm x 3.2 cm
  - バスケットを取り付けた状態: 9.8 cm x 14.5 cm x 6 cm
- 重量 (AC アダプターを除く):
  - 充電クレードルのみ: 125 g
  - バスケットを付けた状態: 162 g
- 保証期間: 1 年

### 同梱物

- 充電クレードル
- 充電ケーブル
- マウントブラケット、マウントネジ ( x2)

[socketmobile.co.jp](http://socketmobile.co.jp)

UK/Ireland/South +44 7787 112109  
Africa: France: +33 970 462 241  
Switzerland: +41 62 834 07 80  
Switzerland Toll Free: +41 (800) 898003

[sales@socketmobile.com](mailto:sales@socketmobile.com)

Toll-Free: +1 800 552 3300 (USA/Canada)  
Germany: +41 62 834 07 80  
Japan: +8190 9808 0518  
Japan Toll Free: +81 (800) 9190303

Worldwide +1 510 933 3000  
EMEA & Russia: +41 62 834 07 80  
Asia Pacific: +1 510 933 3122  
Latin America: +1 510 933 3153